GROUP EXHIBIT E

First Personal Bank 14701 Ravinia, Orland Park, Illinois 60462

708-226-2727 or 800-455-5596 Fax 708-226-9349

				- APPARENTAL CLASS CONTRACTOR CON	EQUIPMI	ENT LEASE # GZ1005
		L NAME) AND ADDRI	ESS			
	Ith Care Servi	ices, Inc.				
89 Main St						
Orange, NJ	07051		-	***************************************	Children and Assessment	-
Lessee Cor	ıtact		P	hone	****	Fax
Charles Sch	THE PARTY AND PA	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		73-676-3344	****	rax
1-1-		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~				
	ENT LEASE	The state of the s				especial control of the control of t
Quantity		Equipment Model and De		71		Serial Number
	LifeCare Prod	ucts PLV 102 Home Care V	entilator			824, 825, 827, 829, 832, 835,
			€9			839, 840, 842, 845, 845, 847, 855, 857, 858, 861, 862.
					124000,	557, 050, 001, 002,
	CION TERMS					
Terms/Months	# of Payments	Payment (plus applicable t	axes)	🛮 First and Last Advance	ced Paymer	nts \$4,695.00 (plus applicable tax)
60	60	\$2,347.50		Documentation Fee \$1	50.00	
Equipment 1	Location if dif	ferent than Lessee address	above			
4 6 4						And Annual Control of the Control of
We have written	this Lease in plair	n language because we want you to day "you" and "your" mean the Lesse	understand	its terms. Please read your copy	of this Lease	carefully and feel free to ask us any
IMPORTANT	READ BEFORE	E SIGNING. THE TERMS OF THE	HIS LEAS	E (INCLUDING THOSE ON	THE REVERS	se side) should be read
IN THIS WRIT	TEN LEASE MA	Y THOSE PERMS IN WRITING LY NOT BE LEGALLY ENFORG	CED. YOU	ORGEABLE, TERMS OR OI I MAY CHANGE THE TERM	RAL PROMIS IS OF THIS L	SES WHICH ARE NOT CONTAINED
WRITTEN AG	REEMENT BET	WEEN YOU AND US. YOU AG	REE TO C	COMPLY WITH THE TERMS	AND CONDI	TIONS OF THIS LEASE. THIS
PERSONAL. F	AMILY OR HOL	. YOU AGREE THAT THE EQUENCY OF THE	UIPMENT	WILL BE USED FOR BUSIN	ESS PURPOS	SES ONLY AND NOT FOR
YOU	CERTIFY THAT	TALL THE INFORMATION GI	IVEN IN T	HIS LEASE AND YOUR APP	LICATION Y	VAS CORRECT AND COMPLETE
THIS LEASE V	ease was sigi Vill be gover	ned. This lease is not bin RNED by the Laws of the f	DING UP STATE OF	ON US OR EFFECTIVE UNTI FILLINOIS. VOILAGREETO	L AND UNLI	ESS WE EXECUTE THIS LEASE, USIVE JURISDICTION AND VENUE
OF THE FEDE	RAL COURTS O	OF THE NORTHERN DISTRICT	OFILLIN	NOIS, EASTERN DIVISION, A	ND THE ST	ATE COURTS OF COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, YO	U AGREE NOT	TO REQUEST A CHANGE IN VI	ENUE.			
Accepted by	0 1			Proposed by:		
LESSOR:	irst Personal l	Bank		LESSEE: Allled I	lealth Care	Sorvices, Inc.
By Y	ν			By PAARlan X	Ohlis	Art
1	10.1				Jamere	77
Title	120	Υ		Title <u>fulled</u>		<u>U</u>
Date	223	8-06		Date 2/10/0	1/2	
				/ F	ed. Tax Id #	2222-78835
		UNCC	ONDITIO	ONAL GUARANTY		
In consideration	of Lessor entering	into the above Lease in reliance on t	this guaran	ty, the undersigned, together and	separately, un	conditionally and irrevocably guarantee to that (a) this is a guaranty of payment and
not of collection,	and that Lessor ca	m proceed directly against the under	signed with	hout disposing of my security or	seeking to colle	ect from Lossee. (b) the undersigned waive
all defenses and r	notices, including t	hose of protest, presentment and der	mand, (c) L	essor may renew, extend or othe	rwise change t	he terms of the Lease without notice to the nent and collection, including reasonable
attomeva' fees. I	Chis guaranty survi	ives the bankminter of Lessee and bi	inds the un	deraigned's Administrators succe	issa hna zrozza	one The undereloged's obligations under
this guaranty con	tinue even if Lesse	to becomes insolvent or bankrupt or	is discharg	ed from bankruptov, and the und	ersigned agree	not to seek to be renald by Lossee in the
AGREE TO TH	gned must pay Les E EXCLUSIVE J	DRISDICTION AND VENUE OF	K GOVER RTHE ST	RNED BY THE LAWS OF THI	ESTATE OF UNITY, ILLIN	ILLINOIS. THE UNDERSIGNED OIS AND THE FEDERAL COURTS
OF THE NORT	HERN DISTRIC	f of Illinois, eastern div	ISION. T	HE UNDERSIGNED FURTHE	RAGREEN	OT TO REQUEST A CHANGE OF
VENUE. PERSONAL:	Chaples S	chwariz A		PERSONAL:		
	Phan	att hear In				
By Address	3 Anna, Br	MALA HETET udd Lake, NJ 070317		By Address		
	- sameth man	Janes and al		ENM MA 403		

1. LEASE, Subject to the terms of this Lease you agree to loase from us the Equipment described on the reverse life when we accept this Lease at our office in litinals. QMCE WE ACCEPT THIS LEASE, YOU MAY NOT CANNOTED THE FULL GASE TERM. You agree to be bound by all the terms of this Lease.

2. DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE OF EQUIPMENT, Acceptance of the Equipment described on the reverse life when we accept this Lease at our office in litinals. QMCE WE ACCEPT THIS LEASE, YOU MAY NOT compared to the Equipment of Eq

any principle accordance of severance product another of conceilable. Upon our request, you appear to provide us with entiticates or other addance of severance acceptable to us. If you do not provide us with entiticates or other addance of severance acceptable to us. If you do not provide us with water of proper insurance within 10 days of our request or own reduced policy cancellation, we may fount we may found the provide us with entitle and the provide us with entitle an

and stocked any namely we may designate a time contravally uplied Sistes. The Equipment must be properly packed for shipmant in recordance with the manufacturer's recommendations or specification, fraight prepal dark flowers of the property of the proper



PURCHASE OPTION AGREEMENT

(\$1.00)

EQUIPMENT LEASE NUMBER: GZ1005

Date: February 8, 2006

Lessor: First Personal Bank

Lessee: Allied Health Care Services, Inc.

Equipment: LifeCare Products PLV 102 Home Care Ventilator. S/N: 124823, 824, 825, 827, 829, 832, 835, 124838, 839, 840, 842, 845, 845, 847, 855, 124856, 857, 858, 861, 862.

This Purchase Option Agreement ("Agreement") shall amend the Equipment Lease Agreement by and between the above Lessor ("Lessor") and the above Lessee (Lessee") with reference to the above Lease transaction ("Lease"). All terms and conditions of the Lease not inconsistent with this Agreement shall be and remain in full force and effect.

Lessor hereby agrees that if the above Lessee maintains its account with Lessor in good order and makes prompt and timely payments, after all sums owed to Lessor have been paid in full, Lessee may purchase the above Equipment "AS IS", "WHERE IS" at the end of the lease term for:

Purchase Price of \$1.00 plus applicable taxes and fees.

The parties intend and agree that a photocopy or facsimile of this document with their signature thereon shall be treated as an original, and shall be deemed to be as binding, valid, genuine, and authentic as an original-signature document for all purposes, including all matters of evidence and the "best evidence" rules.

By: Mark & Willer Services, Inc.

By: Charles & Schwarz 2/10/06

(Print Name)

Accepted by Lessor:

First Personal Bank

(Signature)

(Date)

\$1PO.nf

SCHEDULE E

Addendum, to Lease Agreement ("Agreement") dated 2-10, 2006 between FIRST PERSONAL BANK (Lessor") and Allied Health Care Services, Inc. ("Lessee").

- 1. The Lessee is engaged in the business of renting Equipment of the kind described as "Equipment" as described in Equipment Description of the Lease Agreement. Lessee and Lessor agree that Lessee may sublease or rent the Equipment but subject to the Agreement and this Rental Addendum, to the extent applicable, and only in the regular course of Lessee's rental business. Upon termination of any such rental, Lessee may remove the Equipment to other locations, without prior consent of Lessor. In no event shall Lessee remove or permit the Equipment to be removed outside the state where Lessee's principal address is located, as stated in the Agreement, without prior written consent of Lessor.
- To further secure payment of all Lessee's obligations under the Agreement, and this Rental Addendum, Lessee hereby:
 - a. Grants to Lessor a security interest in, and assigns to Lessor all rental contracts arising from rental of the Equipment which may now exist or hereafter arise (the "Rental Contracts"), together with all rights thereunder and all proceeds, monies, rentals and other payments (including proceeds of purchase options and renewals pursuant to the terms hereof) due and to become due thereunder ("Rentals"). Until the occurrence of an Event of Default (as defined in the Agreement), Lessee shall have the right to receive Rentals. In the event of an occurrence of an Event of Default, Lessee will permit Lessor to collect Rentals from Lessee's customers and shall instruct customers to forward such Rentals directly to Lessor.
 - b. Agrees to take reasonable steps to protect Lessee's interest in the Collateral against such customers or creditors of the customers. No rental or sublease of the Equipment subject hereto shall receive Lessee from any of its obligations to Lessor hereunder the Agreement.
 - c. Agrees that no Rental Contract shall grant any equity or purchase option to the customer thereunder, and no customer shall be permitted to prepay any Rental Contract by more than thirty (30) days.
 - d. Lessee must be responsible for maintaining records showing the location of each piece of leased equipment. Lessee will report this location to Lessor upon written request by Lessor. Failure to do so shall constitute a breach of the lease, which shall default shall be governed by the terms and conditions specified in default paragraph of the Lease Agreement.

Subrentals

Lessee agrees that Lessee shall insert a provision in any Rental Contract prohibiting its customers from subrenting the collateral to anyone without the express written consent of Lessor or its assignee.

Dated 2.22 ,2006

Lessor: FIRST PERSONAL BANK

By: DUP

Lessee: Allied Health Care Services, Inc.

By: Alles 7. XIV

02/10/2006 14:41

9736761693

ALLIED HEALTH CARE

PAGE 09/09

DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE

TO: FIRST PERSONAL BANK

LEASE # GZ1005

The undersigned hereby certifies that all the Equipment in the above referenced Equipment Lease Agreement ("Lease"), between First Personal Bank, Lessor, and Lessee, is in accordance with the terms of the Lease, has been delivered, inspected, installed, is in good working condition, and accepted by the undersigned as satisfactory. The decals, labels, etc., if required and supplied, have been affixed to the Equipment as listed in the Lease. The undersigned hereby approves payment by you to the Supplier.

LESSEE: Allied Health Care Services, Inc.

By: Miller Screen Services, Inc.

By: Miller Screen Services, Inc.

Date: 4/10/6/6

IMPORTANT: THIS DOCUMENT HAS LEGAL AND FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO YOU. DO NOT SIGN THIS DOCUMENT UNTIL YOU HAVE ACTUALLY RECEIVED ALL OF THE EQUIPMENT AND ARE COMPLETELY SATISFIED WITH IT.

The parties intend and agree that a carbon copy, photocopy, or facsimile of this document with the authorized signature thereon shall be treated as an original, and shall be deemed to be as binding, valid, genuine, and authentic as an original-signature document for all purposes, including all matters of evidence and the "best evidence" rules.

Case 1:10-cv-04781 Document 1-5 Filed 07/30/10 Page 7 of 14

		Out of		. 200		7 1100 017	00/10 1	uge	, , 0, 11		
U	CC FINANCING S	STATEMEN	ĮT								
FO	LLOW INSTRUCTION	NS (front and b	ack) CAREFULLY								
A	NAME & PHONE OF CONTA Phone:(800) 331-32		onal) x: (818) 662-4141								
В.	SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMEN	NT TO: (Name and	Address) 515	847 IFIRS	TPERS		Representat	tion of	electronic	filing.	
							Filing Numb	er: 2	3425958		
	UCC Direct S	ervices	7	073752	2		Filing Date:	2/23/	2006 6:25:1	2 PM	
	P.O. Box 290		N	IJNJ	1						
	Glendale, CA	91209-9071		ONO							
	L										
1.1	DEBTOR'S EXACT FUL	L LEGAL NAME	- insert only one deb	otor name (1	a or 1b) - do not	abbreviate or combin	e names				
	16. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALLIED HEALTH		ICES INC.	3					Wileip -		
OR	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N				FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME		SUF	FIX
	MAIN STREET				ORANGE		NJ	070	AL CODE 51	COU	INTRY
1d.	TAX ID#: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	19. TYPE OF ORGANIZ	ZATION	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	OF ORGANIZATION	377	ANIZATI 0971	ONAL ID #, if any		
2	ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S	DEBTOR	Corporation	t only one de	NJ	r 2h) - do not abbreu			***************************************		NONE
2, 1	28 ORGANIZATION'S NAM		LEONE NAME - 111361	t only <u>one</u> d	estor name (za o	e abj - do not dobrov	tate of vombile	Harries			
OR	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME	- wa		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME		SUF	FIX
	25. 1101110012000111	- The Land Control of the									13.00
2c.	MAILING ADDRESS				CITY		STATE	POST	AL CODE	COU	INTRY
2d.	TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIA	ZATION	2f. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG	ANIZATI	ONAL ID #, if any	l	FT -
3 5	SECURED PARTY'S NA	DEBTOR	TOTAL ASSIGNEE	of ASSIGNO	OR S/P) - insert o	only one secured par	ty name (3a or 3	3b)			NONE
0. 1	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM FIRST PERSONA	Œ				7					
OR	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N				FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME		SUF	FIX
								Locar			n ment
3c.	MAILING ADDRESS 701 RAVINIA AVEI	NUE			ORLAND P	ARK	STATE	604	AL CODE 32	COU	INTRY
4. T	his FINANCING STATEMENT	covers the following	g collateral:		005 007 000	000 005 404000	020 040 042	0.46 0	AE 0.47 0EE	12/056	057 050
	eCare Products PLV 1 1, 862.	02 Home Care	ventilator, S/N; 12	24823, 824,	020, 027, 029,	032, 033, 124030,	039, 040, 042,	040, 0	143, 047, 033,	124000,	037, 030
E A	LTERNATIVE DESIGNATION	Llif applicable	LESSEEALESSOR	CONSIGN	EE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BU	YER	AG. LIEN	NON-U	CC FILING
6.	This FINANCING STATE	MENT is to be filed	(for record) (or recorded		7. Check to RE	QUEST SEARCH REPOR				Debtor 1	Debtor 2
	DPTIONAL FILER REFE				WOLL INDUITION						
707	73752		GZ	1005		GRA	ZYNA DRAG				

A N	C FINANCING STATEMENT AMEN OW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY AME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]						
G.	DRAG	708-226-2	727				
B, S	END ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) FIRST PERSONAL BANK						
	14701 RAVINIA AVE		1	FILING NUMBER:	2342	5958	
	ORLAND PARK, IL 60455			FILING DATE:			
	Ţ	NJ, Secre	tary of State				
-	L			THE ABOVE SPA	The same of the sa	R FILING OFFICE USE	THE RESERVE THE PARTY NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT
	ITTAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # 125958			2/23/2006	to b	e filed [for record] (or record). LESTATE RECORDS.	led) in the
I	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement Idea						
L	CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	identified above w	viin respect to se	curity interest(s) of the Secured	Party author	mzing mis Continuation Sta	terriorit is
- 000	ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item	Tatal Assessment of the	Assessment of the last of the	1717 - 1721 - 1722			
	MENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment a so check <u>one</u> of the following three boxes and provide appropriate in			d Party of record. Check only on			
	CHANGE name and/or address; Give current record name in iten name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or now address (if ad	n 6a or 6h- also oly	a new CI	ELETE name: Give record name o be deleted in item 6a or 6b,	AD	D name: Complete item 7a n 7c; also complete items 7	or 7b, and also d-7g (if applicabl
	URRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 88. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALLIED HEALTH CA	RE SERVIC	ES, INC.				
			7 MEDICA TO A SUBSTITUTE OF ST		TAHOOLE	NAVE	SUFFIX
ж	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	F	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUPPIX
	HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:						
	78. ORGANIZATION'S NAME AEL Financial LLC						
R	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME]F	IRST NAME	-	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
. N	AILING ADDRESS 600 N Buffalo Grove Rd		YTK	Aran I Million	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
		1	Buffalo Gr		IL	60089	USA
d. 5	ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGAI ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	VIZATION 7	f, JURISDICTIO	N OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORG.	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	NO
	MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box	x.					
. A							
. A	ascribe collateral deleted or added, or give entire re-	stated collateral de	escription, or de	Scribe Collaboratory			
. A	escribe collateral deteted or added, or give entire re-	stated collateral do	escription, or de	Schille Collatera PT assigned.			
. A	ascribe collateral deleted or added, or give entire res	stated collateral di	escription, or de	Scribe Collatera Palassignos.			
3. A	escribe collateral deleted or added, or give entire res	stated collateral di	escription, or de	SCIIDE CONBIGUIA			
3. A	ascribe collateral deleted or added, or give entire res	sialed collateral di	escription, or de	SCHIPE CONSIGNATION PAGE STATE CONSIGNATION.			
. A	escribe collateral deleted or added, or give entire res	sialed collateral di	ascription, or de	SCIIDE CONSTITUTE EXTENSION.			
. A	ascribe collateral deleted or added, or give entire res	sialed collateral di	ascription, or de	SCHIPE CONSIGNATION PAGE 18 PA			
3. A	ascribe collateral						Deliver
Di Di	ascribe collateral deleted or added, or give entire ret	NG THIS AMEND	OMENT (name o	of assignor, if this is an Assignme	nt). If this is TOR autho	an Amendment euthorized rizing this Amendment.	by a Deblor whic
J. N	ascribe collateral	NG THIS AMEND Ion authorized by a	OMENT (name o	of assignor, if this is an Assignme	nt). If this is TOR autho	an Amendment euthorized rizing this Amendment.	by a Debtor whic
9. N	ascribe collateral deleted or added, or give entire researche collateral deleted or added, or give entire researched. AME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING the collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Terminat	NG THIS AMEND lion authorized by a	OMENT (name o	of assignor, if this is an Assignme	nt). If this is TOR autho	rizing this Amendment.	by a Debtor whic

DOP. IJ. ZUVU IV.ZUMN

TIROT FERDUNAL BANK UKLAND PANK

No. 6928 P. 7

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE SCHEDULES

First Personal Bank ("Assignor") does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and grant to AEL Financial, LLC ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns without recourse, subject to the terms and conditions herein, those certain Equipment Lease Schedules listed on the attached Exhibit 1, (the "Agreements" or "Leases") including all payments due and to become due under the Agreements, all right, title, and interest in the Agreements, a security interest in and to the property described in the Agreements, all Assignor's rights and remedies thereunder, and the right either in Assignee's own behalf or in Assignor's name to take all such proceedings, legal, equitable, or otherwise, that Assignor might take, but for this Assignment.

Assignor represents that it has taken commercially reasonable efforts to confirm that the Agreements and all related instruments are genuine, enforceable and that the Agreements are the only one executed by Assignor with respect to said property; all statements therein contained are true; the property described in the Agreements has been delivered to, and accepted by, the respective obligors in condition satisfactory to the respective obligors, and Assigner has complied with all its warranties and other obligations to obligors.

Assignor represents that it has taken commercially reasonable efforts to confirm that the Agreements are in full force and offect and that Assignor has not assigned or pledged and hereby covenants that it will not assign or pledge, so long as this instrument of assignment shall remain in effect, the whole or any part of the rights hereby assigned, to anyone other than Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignee shall have no obligations of Assignor under the Agreements.

Assignor agrees to make payment to Assignee the amount of each and every sum payable under the Agreements, and shall not be subject to any claim defense, counterclaim, recoupment set-off whatspeyer.

All Assignor's right, title and interest assigned hereunder may be reassigned by Assignee and any subsequent Assignee. It is expressly agreed that, anything herein contained to the contrary notwithstanding. Assignor's obligations under the Agreements may be performed by Assignee or any subsequent Assignee without releasing Assignor therefrom, the Assignee shall not by reason of this Assignment, be obligated to perform any of Assignor's obligations under the Agreements or to file any claim or take any other action to collect or enforce any payment assigned hereunder, other then any obligations or other action to collect or enforce any payment assigned hereunder set forth in the Servicing Agreement entered into between the Assignor and Assignee.

Assigner waives presentment and demand for payment, protest or notice of nonpayment and notice as to all agreements and all related documents now and hereafter assigned or endorsed and any rights Assignor may now or hereafter have or acquire by reason of payment to Assigner of any payments under the Agreements,

Assignor hereby constitutes Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's true and lawful attorney, irrevocably, with full power (in our name or otherwise) to ask, require, demand, receive, compound and give acquittance for any and all rents and claims for money due and to become due under, or arising out of the Agreements, to endorse any checks or other instruments or orders in connection therewith and to file any claims or take any action or institute any proceedings which to Assignee or any subsequent Assignee seem necessary or advisable to enforce the Agreements. Assigner shall have no enthority, without Assigned's prior written consent, to accept payments or other collections, replesess or consent to the return of the property described in the Agreements, or modify the terms of said contract.

Agreed and Accepted

By

Assignor: FIRST PERSONAL BANK

Assignee: AEL FINANCIAL

Title:

MPS MEN

Name		People	Chearmed	POINTS DAN P	Payment	Perement	Paternand	First Dayman		1			P
RIT Ston Common II C No.	- 65-	Receivable	Income	-	Start Date	Start Date	. 6	Date	Panell Date	Promotest		Sele Pice	
Talente, he DBA Century	7, 107.20 F 104.69	3	667,07	8,541.13	2008	20	151	5752003	9/15/2008	855.96	100	K DEN 28	-
Auto Carder, Inc. DRA	04 PAG 40	3	301.50	4,774,28	2002	7	-	771/2003	97.57200B	245 93	8	A ETA O	-
Walts Shorte Cardio Inc.	De Constant	207	- CA.20	22.006.11	2003	9	g-	871/2009	9/15/2008		Sep.	20 PT 00 PT 00	÷
Adams Furanti Horne	10 900 74	30	1,430.07	23,194,66	2003	9	18	8/18/2003	9/15/2008	1.172 ER		AN 769 76	-
TUS, LLC DBA Post Street	71 SAK PS	7 70	1,UCB,B/	15,305,74	2003	7	¥	7114/2003	B/15/2006	1,581.02		13 840 50	_
Cathon Waponit I med	S1 800 90	400	4.000.4U	56,579,52	2003	7	000	7/50/2003	9/15/2008		8	ED 319.45	-
Peppez, Inc.	10.843.90	9 9	4,100.00	07,722.54	2002	=	8	11/18/2003	9752008	8,758,42	8	45.789.80	-
CMHC Systems, Inc.	19 R38 AL	200	07-COM	8,620.63	2007	es	23	2/25/2004	B/15/2008	373.91	9	87. 081. D	-
Weathort Linear Services.	. 6 pro 12	1 00	458 20	19,211.74 0 000 00	2004	*	8	4/20/2004	9/15/2008		39	27/27	-
RLT Sign Company LLC DEA	8.121.00	1.00	BE7 RE	7 004 95	2004	8	4	5/4/2004	9/15/2006	0	88	S R22 24	-
Craig, Eddle dhe Eddle	62.798.BD	8 101 00	S. TOR BB	47 101 01	Sall Sall		8	4/6/2004	9/15/2008	270.7		7,082.45	т.
Classic Dots, Inc.	8.471.97	1.00	224.78	B 948 04	2000		8	8/30/2004	9/15/2008	1,508.54	9	44,312.61	7
Robbie's Floor Coverings.	8,184,51	00	213.62	7 671 00	2000	-	7	777/2004	9/15/2008	941.33	36	7,298.88	
Robbies Floor Coverings.	6.289.57	001	168.00	A the Re	Once of	1		7/13/2004	8/15/2008			7.051.20	_
Groven-Eden Corporation	18.968.90	1.00	2 15R 70	-	Punc		40	8/19/2004	9715/2008	269.87		4,953.81	-
Clacks State Electric	25,104,98	3 1.00	277897	ľ	SARA	0		BALZDOA	975/2008	567.85	90	16,386.57	_
Paksida Becreation I obe	8.186.78	001	888 50		CLANT	200		9/13/2004	9/15/2006	697.38		21,034,72	
Professional Insurance	11,283,16	1.50	1.054.15	16 320 04	Street	N. C.		12/carcous	BM5/2008	0	\$	6,783.50	-
EVEREADY DRYALL, INC.	30,075,72	007	3 130.35	28 Cafe 47	SAMO		R	1/28/2005	BM 5/2008	402.97	8	9.548.8	~
Tatanta, Inc. DBA Century	7,126.38	9	915.83	8.24B 7K	SMA		6	1/19/2006	8715/2008	864.58	48	25,281,41	-
Richtond First LLC DBA	40,200,81	1.00	5.074.50	25 127 91	Serve		8	11/20/2004	9/15/2008		80	5,948.85	1
Buckeye Coffeion and	34,875.38		4,287,69	30.407 An	200	- 6	4	1/4/2005	9/15/2008			34,288.54	_
Artiferes Intelling, Inc.	19,846.40		2.415.84		SAME	3		1271/12004	8V15/2008	912.51		30,354,00	-
Artifelies Truckling, Inc.	39,584,80 \$		4,869,33	34.675.47	2008			MAZDOS	9715/2008	401.15	08	16,336.11	-
File Sign Company, L.C.	28,088.40		3,538.90	22 558 50	Shok	- 6		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	8716/2000		8	32.877.4¢	-
AMERIC DEA	13,035,12			11,874,68	2005		- 5	SUNDAY OF		E52.4	8	22,199.0K	
Warmer of San Americ,	43,968.07		B, 106.45	37,867,62	2005			CONTRA		466.54	48	11,00,11	
Ster Coaste Vm	11.268.00		1,236.24	10,050.4	2002		7	COUR	SATISMEN OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	1,072,27		37,298.4	1
Mare Design 20 & posts	8,187,84 \$	1.80	418.25	7,770,59	2002	07		THE PARTY		90/50	2	9,827.00	_1
P.A. Attimements 110	19,166,99		1,809,40	17,357.59	2005	4		4/20/05		810 20	3		
Pen Medium 11	Capacian de		8,700.73	R3,628,89	2005	-	28	478ms	L	4 TAK BA	0		-1
4100 Loco 410, I wi may	500 CAR 400	100	8,735,54	56,359,85	2005	4	80	4/25/05		1 579 74	8 4		
Workput Club and Wellman	25.000 000		18,804,88	107,543,11	2008	93	-	875/05]_			-1
Fourtish of Indh Randlet	70 500 500		3,438,16	25,384,74	2006	60		SANDE		1			-1.
Vause, Cainton P. obs	8 4TO 75	80.00	11,407,21	67,831,79	2005	80		6/8/05	09/15/08	L	2	At 784 C	
Costuma Craze, LLC		8	A 760 AC	2012/06	2002	۵	8	8/20/05		292 59			1-
Mr. Yemon Realty, LLC	22 878 85	١.	4 409 78	32.253.93	5002			7/14/05		-			
Rociondots, Inc.	22.507.94		2 24B 64	10,100,07	2002	5C3		STORE					T
Richmond First LLC DBA	22,191,52	\$ 1.00	2 200 53	12.100.4	CMD			BHBNDS		488.29			1
House of Norway, Inc.	91,183.26	109		78 208 20	CMAS			8/25/05	DBMEAD	472.18			T.
V&A Restaurants, inc. cba	8,983.40	40	1.617.92	7 518 4B	CUAN			7/28/05		1,981.81			1
Boguey Concessions, LLC	29,842,58	-	1.918.48	197 724 (91	SANG			Marios		198.52	99		1
Cavaranghis Sports Ber &	26,368,82	49	1.888.58	24 500 20	SPARE			VIZBNOS	09/15/08	1,347,39	98		1
Jackson GR, Inc. DBA		\$ 100	2 928 29	22 689 57	SONE	0 0	5 8	50150	087306	1,147,34	8		
Buffalo Lube Associates,	24,185.00		2,809.84	21.378.98	203			SVEADO	09/15/06	750.29		22,038,4	
Hocky Mountain Fithers &	59,591,30	40	9.660.41	49.911.80	SUNS			CANADO	09/15/06	681.			
		ļ	The second named in column 2 is not a se	I motor a mana	Septem .			STORES	CBNS/CE	1.287.9			T.

£

age 11 of 14

1.1	Case 1:10-cv-04781	Document 1-5	Filed 07/30/10	Pag
A	904 101			

Leese	Name	Ontolone 3	Charles and		-1			The state of the s	-					
		8	78	DECEMBE	LOUGH PARTY	Payment Sent Colo	Payment		Payment		Advance Le	888	Sale Price	
F12804	J&J Bonfing Center, Inc.	7	0	11.988.DD	70 928 7E	Some	31	STATE CHANGE L	887		- 10		8.25 & 8.40 Ret	die
GA1002	ATA Trucking, Inc.	31,11,92	12		77 838 86	Suns	0 8	4	Sprange	ORA SAGE	2,303.16	8	8	69,199.11
CATOCS	Suffaio Wheelchetr, Inc.	88.227.95		2 KIND 44	68 840 E4	DOOG S		0	375/06	08/15/06	1,728.44	Z	27,611	11.80
GA1004	Natural Selection Stock	5.401.20 \$	1	RSS BO	A RAC OC	SOUR	200	12	32108	08/15/08	3,486,88	24	55,74	144.37
GA1005	Country Cretted Furniture	16.191.48	1.00	1 000 70	45 400 701	2000	70	R	3/20/06	DB/15/26	180.04	88	4,4	983A0
GA1006	PRN Medical Services, Inc.	8,487,79, \$	9	112 18	8 328 R1	Suna	73 6	8 2	30002	09/15/06	1,038.15	5%	15,832	132.07
CA1007	Ormic Concessions, fr.c.	58,920,10 8		10.306.0L	42 F74 D	SOOS	0 8	8 5	3/2/08	08/15/06	1,213,97	12	S	44.44
GA1014	King Medical Supply of	51.438.82	100	5 070 35	AR RED BO	Shae	0	2	37,308	09/13/08	1,111,7	8	48,31	MS.60
CA1015	Kyle, Shari M., dba	27.834.50 8	1	4 784 27	90 BER 90	2000		Ø	4/25/08	DOM 5/06	1,859.32	88	43.	49,413,67
GA1016	Summitt Group, Inc.	26,760.90	100	2 AAB 94	54 994 ER	CAUD		2	3/23/08	08/15/06	511.75	3	22,241	241.17
GA1018	Anderson and Faber	22 531 75	ı	35 0 10 5	40 576 4	2000		8	3/28/08	09/15/06	BC2 03	38	22	908.84
GA1024	Emergency Medical Supply,	55.352.70	1.	5 30A 10	En name	CUUS			4/11/DB	09/15/08	427.85	80	18,890	880.41
GA1028	Sistidyou RV World, Inc.	72 848 72	1	43 94K A7	ED EDO OF	2002	100	80	3/29/DS	90/15/06	1,845,09	98	48	48,768,78
GA1027	Newcastle Mortage Corp.	39,811,70	1	7 294 68	40 478 AA	OUUS Section			4/17/06	CONT GADS	20.	61	58,361	361.99
GB1001	Monroe Wheelchair, Inc.	60 162 ED 8	1	A And 28	CK 4EA 400	2000			4408	09/15/06	1,320,39	36	34.	34,545.98
GB1006	Micelsiand Automotive	29 982 44 4	1,00	5 128 AB	24 694 70	OUG PURC			47808	09/15/06	3,457.68	24	58	58,353.08
GB1009	Mor Fundante For Less.	60 (24 50)	18	K ORG AE	Ed AEs or	GANO		97	4/28/06	09M5/08	654.88	9	28	138.15
GRIDIO	Dennet institute for		I same	1000000	44 000 30	2002		2	4/20/06	DBM5/08	1,939.51	8	35	50,R\$5.57
GB1011	Destart Institute for	12 42h 20		2000000	B COCK OF		-		9069	OBTIENDE	- 966-55	85	3	888.0H
GB1015	D&M Soomskh Infl. Inc.	59 787 4D	, un	7 804 na	10,047.5	2008	0	á	80808	08/15/06	199.	88	6	9.722.82
G81018	Eddle Carpenter dhe Eddler	51 208 SC	100	45 580 55	21,688.43	2008		38	4/28/06	09/15/DB	1,390,43	48	48	407.44
GB1020	Carel & Co. Fine Jaweire.	71 749 70	3	40 00000	75,600.45	2006			4/28/06	OB/13/DB	7,639.7	8	2	512.40
GB1621	Aenollow: Inc.	122 458 ap	. 6	10,0/020	0.072,00	2008	U3		5/1/26	09/15/06	1,304,64	8	S.S.	A80 80
GB1025	Septics R La. 11.0	4E 249 AN	1.40	12310.01		2002	8		5/3/06	DBV15/06	3,939,58	38	108	C3 687
GC1000	Frank V. Gentlie	79 C04 AE		2,356.17	13,863,83	902		282	4725/06	90/51/80	386.	67	4.3	13 718 40
GC1001	Bakar Group intermentant	97.225.00	3	2,380.80	18,221.85	2008	es.	4	5/4/08	0945406	525.15	187	19	19 052 43
GC1007	Brannark, Inc. cha	19 795 60	700	C DBS DC	34,662,98	-2008	at y	80	5808	08/15/08	1.985	24	33	32 121 7K
GC1008	Cool Menacoment Inc.	10,720,000	40100	7,874,08	18,745.94	2002	161	15	SYSTE	DBMSD6	5885	18	1	780 17
GC1011	Natheral Selection Short	49 804 98	2	2803.42	24,045,58	9002	10		SABOR	094506	839	38	25	22 Rt 79
GC1013	Resurrection Product The	D 260 60	200	2,181,50	10,470,48	8002	2	28	5/30/06	09/15/06	394.73	28	9	10 A47 7m
001015	Tim Short Chrysday, LLC	80 94B OC	1	40 900 20	7.858.28	200			771/06	Certisvoa	280.	38	8	8 DDD 43
GC1018	Fit Cats of Provo. I.C.	An ara ch	4 00	10,063,0K	/2.306.43	2002	2	8	5/22/06	80/51/60	1,622.11	8	72	72 965.84
GC1017	Warkel Molbre, Inc.	E9 398 00	18	27.170,79	86 Cen 42	5005	5		547708	90/EL/00	1,479.28	28	89	68,541,05
GC10fg	Falmay Partners, LLC dos	197,791,50		SER KRIG AT	DA 105-00				5/22/08	08/15/08	1,979,25	183	33	488.96
GC1020	Cechic Spring &	24.488.00	1.00	2 524 40	91 GEO 47	2002		0	7/18/DE	09/15/08	3,410.84	90	158	081.23
GC1025	RitV, Inc. dos Coschigit	49,122 (8	1.00	9 700 42	26 472 BR		0		628/06	00/15/08	742.	38	8	812.90
001027	Creative Carpeting &	22,299,28	2003	4 AR2 7E	17 ATT E1	Sund		3	5/25/06	08/15/06	1,127,28	80	36	769.11
820 100 100	Reuillo Eanes	32,686,65 \$		5.888.30	26 R1R 2F				SKZ1/OB	09/15/08	38447	8	17.	17,781.00
201002	Designy World Cutreach	44,528.00	1.00	8.798.89	37 739 11				90/UA	DBM S/GB	573.45	8	28,	28,103,12
900	Ashley Furniture	134,952,72		25,564,92	109.587.8			0 0	00/00	SOCIACO	1012	9	37,	485.07
	Rezh, Frank A. dbe, Penn	32,142.40	\$ 1,00	3,343.96	28 799 44			200	ON LEVOR	90/51/90	2,409,87	8	140	10,054,15
5000	Ditus, John DBA	13,941,45	2.5	2,075,15	11 847.2	2000		200	002200	BONSLING	1,004.45	38	23	27,903,81
201016	Mobility Help, LLC	28,167,50	8 1.00	758.90	27 429 5	2006			BYZ IVOR	USA ENDB	309.81	48	11	488.42
2201022	Wed Restaurants, Inc. clos	12,638.04	2007	2,513.98	10 (25 na	2000		-	DV62//	BOYCLASO	2,562.5	12	8	22,275,60
901024	Feafinerstone Clinic, S.C.	41,850,00	90°F	8,417.27	35 429 79	2002		- 000	BOILL	SOCIACION	221.72	8	0	10,242,58
SOIGS	Mattery Order of the	22,266.80	8	2,494.48	19.773.15	2006		3 0	TANADO TANADO	SUSTANIA SUSTANIA	SV8	8	32	22,877.77
3	Offset House, Inc., The	98,906,85;	\$ 1.00	14,407.67	84.500.18	2006		200	7.00mg	ODE MO	200	98	90	18,717,12
GUIUSK	Crescent City Respiratory	23,102,87	40	4,149.69	18.952.88	5008		200	TOWN	CANTIDATE	2,197.93	8	3	88,208,82
				The spinster of the second second	The second second			-	III III	DATE NOT	405.21	60	500	722 73

の石本か

3

εvi

	Sala Brine	8.25 & 8.40 Rate	19 000 00	11 581 75	29 001 92	11.632.11	18,892.29	88,828.91	37,565.48	27,385,01	B,913.07	5,150.37	15,454,11	168,702.24	22,333,02	16,094,00	11,287.53	55,417,57	11,215,78	10,346,72	188,015,57	13,582.01	39,942,09	37, 193, 90	18.245.34	4.479.00	13,784 84	24 150 07	64 200 4E	24 74e est	407 A25 AB	B 479 70	A1 086 92	18 BRA EN	25 201 BA	47.419.45	25,095,89	48 B41 18	30.797.29	59.400.18	2740 47	SO DAD BO	12 840 84	(4 NOK 62)	AND PAY AC	CZ 180700	14,500,60	A BRY BRY 71	a are and and	
	Anna S		š	122	48	98	99	8	48	8	8	98	00	8	48	8	\$ P	8	=	24	88	38	60	90	48	38.	34	28	69	48	2 8	88	8	38	38	8	38	88	36	90	48/	09	38	60	-Bu	200	3	3	-	
	Advance	-	341.74	242	571.87	407.	407.68	1,485.	284.94	807.89	2232	232	387.	2,739.41	721.06	780,02	200.8	1,383,85	428.88	96-108	4,695.	815.85	282 62	767.39	488.9	188.81	1,202,28	2,677.49	345.85	781.5	4.670.07	343.45	997.64	388.5	1,081.3	1,127.3	1,023.31	1,137.4	1,255.8	1,382,52	288.52	121341	563.48	318.	23675	467.5	510.34		l	
		- 4		09/15/06	D9/15/06	09/15/06	08/12/06	09/15/06	ODICE NO	SON SON SON	ON TONO	2000 Table	DOM: NO	CONTENCE	ADM FORE	SPAN TANGO	ONE ISMO	Carlona	CONT.	2000	9051208	500 Land	905180	08715/06	06/15/06	09715/0G	9	90		09/15/06	09/15/06	09/15/06	09715/06	90/21/60	CBMS/CC	08/15/06:	CBMEADS	09/15/06	09715/06	09/15/06	09/15/06	09/15/06	09/15/06	09/15/06	08/15/06	08/15/06	09/15/08			
	Pirat Payment		7/8/06	7731/06	878/06	7/20/06	200100	7759.00	OMENE	10/4/ng	1 CONTRACT	+OMBRE +OM	TOMONE	- TOPONE	10/17/ms	1 1 Panine	1047AR	44/45/905	94 ALME:	4 Part Me	11 Manuel	4 CM 4 MC	ONE STATE	CONSTANT.	50105	17 1706	1/22/05	12/28/05	12/29/05	12/19/05	12/27/05	2/8/08	1/12/06	377/08	SIZBNOB	1/24/06	90/12	SAND	2715205	3/22/08	23306	2718/06	27708	273706	272206	2713/06	4/18/06			
		Start Date Date	0	50		25	200	3 8	45	4	8	0	60	8	121	Se	17	15	4	394	6	14	100	2			200	98	0	6	72	9 ;	N	18	9 :	80	- 0	200	000	N. C.	7 (2		2	22	13	18		1	
		Sen cent of	-		O P	-	-	1	6	10	10	10	9	10	10	13	10	F	=	101	-	-5-5-	=	45	-	- 5	- 69	2 2	2 5	NE	N C	7	- 6	5 6	4	- 6	7	-	e	i o	100	4 6	u c	V e	2	N	9	1	+	
Shibt 1	Payment Pa	1	SING	Sime	Sona	2008	2006	2006	2005	2005	2005	2005	2005	2005	2005	2002	2002	2005	2005	2002	2005	2005	2005;	2005	2008	2005	2005	2005	Suns	2000	Sente	Sona	2000	2008	20ste	2008	2006	2008	2008	200g	Short	SONE	2000	Shring	Comp	2000	STATE	+	+	
- 1	ans gen	11.86n.82	12.087.0s	22.133.81	12,108.45	19,470.1	59,834,43	38,036.66	28,532,68	8,907.09	5,312.62	15,177,28	113,071.43	22,769,7	17.145.05	11,250.73	55,284,53	11,258,76	11,214,18	195,473.01	14,017,44	40,235,82;	32,141,11	15,427.4	4,605,65	18,204,73	38,519.03	11,868.99	25.094.4R	203,584,55	8.687.84	42.213.89	17 OCT 84	27.279.07	47.087.75	25,909,43	48,892.2	32,882,34	60,839,19	8,952.49;	53.256.84	14.338.49	10.955 9	104 247 97	14 402 64	12 649 90	No. Telegra	t	-	-
- 1.	Income 8/11	1	3,179,04	4,164.21	1,730.55	4,174,18	16,296,57	7,730.58	4,132,36	1,807,51	323.66			3,210.06	5 ADD 45	22/0.5/	2,020,72		Ш			_			483.22	828.19	1,844.30	1,620,16	8,805.02	280.09	929.76	8,685.95	3,588.86	9,629,63	.552.85	743.25	253.60	1,538.88	2,737.89	2,509.31	11,125,09;	1,439.95	443.10	20,170.53	213 80			+		
Handwissi I	-			_	1.00	4	1.00	4	+	3.5	4	+	7		+	1,	4	4	1000	200	200	2	1	00.1	8	8	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00 39	1.00			1,00	1.00.1	-	1.00	-	-		-	-	1.00	1.00 20	4		-			
Original	89	15,378.30 \$	15,246,00 \$	-	-	_	20,130,00 S	40,/01.24 S	40 743 BA B	K R17 28 8		124 991 no e	9 20 000 20	19000 50 6	_	67 Arte an e	_	14 705 4B B	SAG OCE AN E	4 E 456 AF 6	AR 140 DD &			S AND PARTY	\$ 127/200	10,831,921	#0, IDX.25; \$	13,488.15 \$	29.898.50 S		9,616,60 \$	50,879.64 \$	20,580.50 \$	_		26,652.68 \$	20,144,00	-	_	10	w	13,777.44 \$		124,417.50 \$	16,707,50 \$	15,251,56 \$				
Name		remed a Haney, inc dos	Tolking Calific	Maries Contract Memory Inc.	Sharpent City Downson	Managan Lighting and	icon Stone & Designe Inc.	EVEREADY DRYALL INC.	Joy Tribout Interior	556 Tenth Ave. Restaurant	One Hour Heating &				Pichardson, Stasto, Boyd	American Pie Pizza	Anmar Photography, LLC		1	sistes, inc. DRA	Wife, Inc.	roadway Video & Tandara	Hoghead's BBO, LLC.	Wren Davelopment	Pioneer Home Medical In-	Med Star Surden and	Achardeon Speke Barel	Di Monno Entermina	Morthern Coldson	Wilde Inc.	atooniamic Person	S. M. Monutant sine C.	Transmersie house at	Groves Management L	Poster Menter Coulon a	Verterinary Emergence	Costume Craze 11 C	edax Interestorial In-	Hotelen Reside Inc. Dat.	H.J. Massar Motor Co. Le.	Bemilion Area Ohendan	Storing Indonestate	Address Hoods Com	Ohito be also Dated	word of the GOS FOOTS	organism of Northwest				
Leass			7	1			GE1080				GV1001							٦						-	GW1122 P	+	GW1134 R	1	1	T	Т	Т	Т	1_	Г	GY1026 V	Г		GY1029 H	GY1081	GY1032 B	Т	T	T	T	1				

8269 'ON

AEL Financial, LLC Box 88046 Milwaukee, WI 53288-0046

May 7, 2010

Allied Health Care Services, Inc 89 Main Street Orange, NJ 07051

RE: Lease No. 28033002

This letter is your formal notification of default under your lease or agreement and applicable guaranty with AEL Financial, LLC. Despite our repeated attempts to reach you and work with you, you have chosen to ignore this default or make any reasonable attempt to address the matter. Your lease had been past due for \$3,051,75. But now your entire accelerated contract balance is due. This amount is \$21,832.75, plus any outstanding taxes and fees. It is now due and payable immediately.

Furthermore, as a result of this default, we are beginning the process of exercising all of our legal remedies under our agreement with you. To that end we will be sending our representatives, in person, to discuss the amounts you owe us. We also intend to transfer this account to our legal counsel or a collection agency to begin proceedings against you. You will be responsible for the additional costs of these legal, court, and collection fees.

Additionally, applicable Credit Bureau Services will be contacted to reflect your unresolved default status.

It disappoints us to have to take these steps. However, your failure to act in any meaningful way to resolve this matter has left us no alternative. To avoid these actions you must contact us to resolve your default immediately. Otherwise, we will take the appropriate steps to protect our interests.

Yours truly, AEL Financial, LLC

Nick Kondras Collection Manager 847-465-7201

Niok Kondhas

AEL Financial, LLC Box 88046 Milwaukee, WI 53288-0046

May 7, 2010

Charles Schwartz 3 Anna Bud Lake, NJ 07051

RE: Lease No. 28033002

This letter is your formal notification of default under your lease or agreement and applicable guaranty with AEL Financial, LLC. Despite our repeated attempts to reach you and work with you, you have chosen to ignore this default or make any reasonable attempt to address the matter. Your lease had been past due for \$3,051.75. But now your entire accelerated contract balance is due. This amount is \$21,832.75, plus any outstanding taxes and fees. It is now due and payable immediately.

Furthermore, as a result of this default, we are beginning the process of exercising all of our legal remedies under our agreement with you. To that end we will be sending our representatives, in person, to discuss the amounts you owe us. We also intend to transfer this account to our legal counsel or a collection agency to begin proceedings against you. You will be responsible for the additional costs of these legal, court, and collection fees.

Additionally, applicable Credit Bureau Services will be contacted to reflect your unresolved default status.

It disappoints us to have to take these steps. However, your failure to act in any meaningful way to resolve this matter has left us no alternative. To avoid these actions you must contact us to resolve your default immediately. Otherwise, we will take the appropriate steps to protect our interests.

Yours truly, AEL Financial, LLC

Nick Kondras Collection Manager

847-465-7201